Express Mail Label No. EL2671116001	IIS Data:	5.8.10	
Express Wan Laber No. EE20	05-25-2000	Docket 80426PRC	
Form PTO 1595 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92 KJ MODIFIED 2-15-93		2E 1 Patent and Trademark Office	
\ (18.5 18)			
Tab settings ® ® ▼ ▼	101366998		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		0 -	
Assignor # 1: Hajime Yanagibashi Assignor # 2: Tetsuyuki Hirano	_	공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공 공	
Assignor # 2. Tetsuyuki Hirano 5-	-/0-00		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	,	State: NY Zip: Fi 14650-2201	
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Rochester	State: NY Zip: 14650-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	t Other:		
Assignment Execution Date:			
Assignor # 1: 27 April 2000			
Assignor # 2: 27 April 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	US 29/117,794		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	,	ication is the same as the execution	
date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as follows:	reaction, the execution trace of the appli	teation is the same as the execution	
	danas assaurina da sumant	should be mailed.	
Name and address of party to whom correspon Name: Thomas H. Close	_	Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff	
City Dochaster	State: NY	Zip: 14650-2201	
City: Rochester	- Lange - Lang		
6. The total number of applications and patents in		d as follows:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$		thorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the factorial states and belief.	foregoing information is true of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.	foregoing information is true of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foot of the original document. Paula West	Coregoing information is true of	st 5.8.00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	Signatur	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 5 8 0() Date	

05/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000269 050225 29117794 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DIGITAL CAMERA

	·
which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Hajime Yanagibashi	Date 27 April 2000 Date 27 April 2000
Assignor # 2: Tetsuyuki Hirano	Date 27 April 2000
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right	hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title hts granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, pplications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may rits designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to signee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
一年 1	
Hajime Yanagibashi	Eastman Kodak Japan Ltd.
Date: 27, april 2000	Fastman Kodak Japan Ltd. 1-1 Sakura namiki, Tsuzuki-ku
Date: 27, april 2000 Witnessed: Eich Phiniqu	Yokohama-shi, KANAGAWA 224-0046 JAPAN
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Tetsuyuki Hirano	Eastman Kodak Japan Ltd.
Date: 27 April 2000	1-1 Sikaranam ki, Tsnzuki-ku
	Yokohama-shi KANAGAWA 224-0046 JAPAN

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0172